International Plc, MyHome International Plc and also SOC Group plc in all of which Jon was Chairman, and
Souter Plc, Active Capital Trust Plc and St Helens Capital Plc where he was a non-executive member of
the Board. Jon is a past council member of the CBI and a past president of the Aluminium Federation. Jon
will be resigning shortly after Admission.

2. Corporate Governance

The Directors intend, so far as appropriate given the Company’s size and the constitution of the Board, to
continue to comply with the QCA Guidelines on Corporate Governance. The Board comprises 6 members
(although Jon Pither will be resigning shortly after Admission), none of whom is a full time executive.
When the Company’s business has developed sufficiently, the Directors intend to establish an audit
committee and a remuneration committee comprising a majority of non-executive Directors.

3. Major Shareholders

The persons listed in the following table, directly or indirectly, have an interest in the Company’s
existing capital or voting rights which is notifiable under UK Law, or will have such an interest following
Admission.

Name No of

existing

Ordinary

Shares

% prior to
Admission

No of

Ordinary

Shares on

Admission

% on

Admission

John Howard Goold 3,750,000 7.89 19,750,000 10.00

Jamie Brooke - - 12,500,000 6.33

Nigel Wray - - 7,500,000 3.80

Gavin Petken - - 6,250,000 3.16

Mark Adrian Kirkland - - 6,000,000 3.04

Martin Bolland - - 6,000,000 3.04

Page 20

Luke Johnson - - 6,000,000 3.04

David Poutney - - 6,000,000 3.04

Roger MacDowell - - 6,000,000 3.04

Jason Walker - - 6,000,000 3.04

Paul Hogarth - - 6,000,000 3.04

Umar Kamani - - 6,000,000 3.04

Edward Woodward - - 6,000,000 3.04

Killik & Co - - 6,000,000 3.04

David Edward
Thomas

3,750,000 7.89 3,750,000 1.90

William Alred Pope
Orgee

3,750,000 7.89 3,750,000 1.90

George Panayiotou 3,750,000 7.89 3,750,000 1.90

Samuel Ian Fletcher 3,750,000 7.89 3,750,000 1.90

Craig Allan Leppard 3,750,000 7.89 3,750,000 1.90

Alexander John
Fullard

3,750,000 7.89 3,750,000 1.90

Daniel Patrick Wright 3,750,000 7.89 3,750,000 1.90

Russell Peter Worrall 3,750,000 7.89 3,750,000 1.90

Gordon Alan Harvey 1,500,000 3.16 2,750,000 1.39

Dominic Andrew King 1,875,000 3.95 1,875,000 0.95

John Christopher
Green

1,500,000 3.16 1,500,000 0.76

Pitchcroft Capital
Limited

1,500,000 3.16 1,500,000 0.76

Jon Peter Pither
(resigning)

1,500,000 3.16 1,500,000 0.76

Adam Christian
Rhodes

1,500,000 3.16 1,500,000 0.76

Lawshare Nominees
Limited

1,500,000 3.16 1,500,000 0.76

None of the major shareholders have different voting rights to any other holder of Ordinary Shares.

4. Initial dividend policy

The objective of the Directors is the achievement of substantial capital growth. For the foreseeable
future, it is unlikely that the Directors will declare a dividend.

Page 21

PART III - FINANCIAL INFORMATION ON THE COMPANY

1. ACCOUNTANTS’ REPORT ON THE HISTORICAL FINANCIAL INFORMATION ON KELSO
GROUP HOLDINGS PLC.

The Directors

Kelso Group Holdings plc, CF Secretaries Caswell Science & Technology Park, Caswell, Towcester,
Northamptonshire, England, NN12 8EQ